Docket No.: 10628/1

(Rev. 6-93)			DOCKET NO.: 10628/1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1 00738127 Ached original documents or copy it areof. 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 1 Name is Emergency Warning Systems. Inc. 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2 Name is Emergency Warning Systems. Inc. 3 Nature of conveyance: 3 Assignment 3 Security Agreement 4 Change of Name City. Kousington 5 Street Address: 4273 Howard Avenue City. Kousington 5 State: MD ZIP: 20895 Additional numbers (s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No (s) A Patent Application No (s) B Patent No (s) 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 8 Deposit account number 5 Street Address: 1005 Connecticut Avenue. NW Suite 600 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature 7 to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5 Name of Person Signing 5 Signature PALL: Na. 1		FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE OS 1	6 1000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1 00738127 . Ached original documents or copy it areof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name Emergency Warning Systems, Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address. Name Emergency Warning Systems, Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address. Additional names(s) of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address. Additional names(s) of receiving party(ies): 3. Name and address. Additional name(s): Additional names(s): Addi		OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	O - 1996 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name is Month and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name: Emergency Warning Systems, Inc. 1. Name: Emergency Warning Systems, In		PO8/REV02		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Iskender V. KUTLLCINAR Andrew M. SAUL, II Internal Address. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Assignment		l ab settings → → → ▼	A	
Iskender V. KUTLUCINAR Andrew M. SAUL, II Internal Address Additional names(s) of conveying parity(ies) Yes XI No 3. Nature of conveyance: 29. Assignment Merger Street Address: 4273 Howard Avenue			The state of the s	
Andrew M. SAUL, II Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XI No 3. Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment	· V		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Iskender V. KUILUCINAK	Name: Emergency Warning Systems, Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XI No 3. Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment	7	Andrew M. SAUL, II	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Assignment	1		70.00	
Merger Street Address: 4273 Howard Avenue Security Agreement	MKV 6-8	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	50	
Security Agreement		3. Nature of conveyance:		
Execution Date: June 8, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		■ Assignment	Street Address: 4273 Howard Avenue	
Execution Date:June_8, 1998		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 1998 A. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes You No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: Sterlon A. Mason Internal Address: Sterlon A. Mason Enclosed 4./16/1998 INSUMEN 00000064 110600 0993189 OF FLISS 1 40.00 CH Street Address: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 600 Street Address: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 600 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATEN 13		☐ Other	City: Kensington State: MD ZIP: 20895	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Junc 8, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes M. No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: Sterlon A. Mason First 40.00 CH Street Address: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 600 City: Washington State: DC ZIP 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATEN 13. Late Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Additional number attached? Yes M. No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1-1- 1-1- 40,00 Additional numbers attached? Fortal number of applications and patents involved: 1-1- 1-1- 40,00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 11-0600 11-0600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Execution Date: June 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Mo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 600 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterion R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATEN 33- Date		4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Mo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason I Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 600 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterion R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATEN 33- Date		If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: Tune 8 1998	
Additional numbers attached? Yes M No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Enclosed -1-		-		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Enclosed Enclosed		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name: KENYON & KENYON Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Consider the following of the original document. Sterion R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature Sterion R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature Sterion R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Sterion R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Sterion R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Signature PATENT3-		Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Internal Address: Sterlon A. Mason Street Address: Sterlon A. Mason Enclosed			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Sterion A. Mason Steel Address: Sterion A. Mason Enclosed		Name: KENYON & KENYON	5 T	
Enclosed			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 600 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 11-0600 11-0600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing		The second section of the second of the seco	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 600 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATE 13-		,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATE 13-	·		8. Deposit account number	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Statement and signature. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Signature PATE 13-		Suite 600	11-0600	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATE 13-		City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179 Name of Person Signing Signature PATE 13-		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Sterlon R. Mason, Reg. No. 41,179	Signature Date	
			chact attachments and desument	

Attorney Docket: 10628/1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Iskender V. KUTLUCINAR and Andrew M. SAUL, II (hereinafter INVENTORS), citizens of the United States of America, residing at:

4108 Wexford Drive, Kensington, MD 20895 and

163 Quincy Street, Chevy Chase, MD 20815, respectively,

are the joint inventors of subject matter disclosed in an application for United States Letters

Patent entitled **VEHICULAR HAZARD WARNING SYSTEM** which is filed concurrently herewith with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, **Emergency Warning Systems**, **Inc.**, a corporation of MARYLAND, having a business office at **4273 Howard Avenue**, **Kensington**, **MD 20895**, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed, and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, or said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9236 FRAME: 0829 WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignees of our entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, WE agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

6/8/1998	MUMME
date	Iskender V. KUTLUCINAR
6/6/1998	SuRA
date	Witness
6/8/98	and such
date	Andrew M. SAUL, II
6/8/1998	Slik KM
date	Witness

163018